4

Doc#. 1305608122 fee: $58.00

UNOFFICIAL LR

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

This Document Prepated By:
MELISSA HCLDER

U.S. BANK N.A.

4801 FREDERICA 7
OWENSBORO, KY 42311
(800) 365-7772

VWWHEN RECORDED, RETURN T

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SERTICES
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 20
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NATIONAL RECORDING

Tax/Parcel No. 13072290090000
[Space Above This Lii e fur Recording Data)
Original Principal Amount: $289,656.00 FHAVA Case No.:703 137-5560683

Unpaid Principal Amount: $282,718.01 Loan No: 6810009500
New Principal Amount $312,297.58
New Money (Cap): $29,579.57

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (M2RTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 20TH aay 01 DECEMBER, 2012,
between EUGENIO VASQUEZ, HUSBAND AND ELIZABETH VASQUEZ, WifE, AS TENANTS BY
THE ENTIRETY, NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON, AND NOT AS JOINT TENANTS ““Borrower”),
whose address is 5225 N NORMANDY AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60656 and U.5. SANK N.A.
(“Lender”), whose address is 4801 FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY 42301 amends anc supolements
(1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated FEBRUARY &, 310 and
recorded on FEBRUARY 22, 2010 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1005340006, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $289,656.00, bearing the same date as, and secured
by, the Security [nstrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
5225 N NORMANDY AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60636

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, TLLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

HUD Modification Agreement 12272012_45 WDi2106.1 6810009500 .
First Amencan Mortgage Services Page 1



1305608122 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF¥:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L

As of, JANUARY 1, 2013 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $312,297.58, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitelized interest in the amount of U.S. $29,579.57 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited w0
escrow and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

Borrower r.omises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will
be charger an.he Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.1250%, from JANUARY 1, 2013. The
Borrower pron.ises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,513.58, beginning on the
IST day of FEBKU 4 RY, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest 2r< paid in full. If on JANUARY 1, 2043 (the “Maturity Date”™), the Borrower still
owes amounts under the Moiz and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full oii'the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and \he/Rorrower is not a natural person} without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immed.atz rayment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shal’ give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days fremn 4= date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Securiv-instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may vake any remedies permitted by this Security
instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrowri.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreem:nts, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants nd agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and al’ other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security [nstrument; however, the following *érres and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providiag for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or docume.at that js affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Secutity Ingisvraent and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in 2
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt,

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, al! of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

HUD Modification Agreement 12272012_45 WDI2106.1 6810009500
First American Mortgage Services Page 2



1305608122 Page: 3 of 6

S UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Borrower agrees to make and execule other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 12272012_45 WDI12106.1 6810009500
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1305608122 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whareof, the Lender have executed thi

5. BANK N.A.

By Jennifer
Mortgag

attingly (prin?“\ame) Date
ocument Officer (title

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACANOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF DAVIECS

The foregoing instrument was acknowladged before me this ' / ' ’] / , % by
JENNIFER MATTINGLY, the MCRTCAGE DOCUMENT OFFICI:{R of U.S. BANK N.A,,

a_[)ﬂ_ﬁma’l_mﬂm_ﬂgi‘fg -, on behalf of said entity.

Notary Public

prmeaame: TOLL JONYIS0N)

My commission expires:

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
MELISSA HOLDER

U.S. BANK N.A.

4801 FREDERICA ST

OWENSBORO, KY 42301

HUD Modification Agreement 12272012_45 WD12106.1 6310009500
First American Mortgage Services Page 4



ol

1305608122 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, [ have executed this Agreement.

%ﬂm@ﬂ%/(seﬂl)
Borrower

E?EEg)l?- V?%)UEZ

Date
A (Seal)
Borrower
Date A
VA (Seal)
Borrower
‘Date -

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

comyor_LO0IC

(Seal)
O er
ELIZABETH VASQUEZ
Py

Date

{Seal)

Borrower

Date

{Seal)

Borrower

[Space Belnw This Line for Acknowledgments]

Date

This instrument was acknowledged before me on _Ihe &% "_‘ 1 ~\C-t\u&f~} PR

EUGENIO VASQUEZ. ELIZABETH VASQUEZ (name/s of jer.on/s),

(Signature of Notarz Public)

OFFICIAL SEAL

c Wll..SO!Nl-NlURlElé”s
-STATE OF ILLIN

N’O‘:% EXPIRES: 101021 ]

o e e A
- 2 e i

HUD Modification Agreement 12272012_45
First American Mortgage Services

WD12106.1
Page 5

(date) by

6810009500



R

PR Y

1305608122 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): EUGENIO VASQUEZ, HUSBAND AND ELIZABETH VASQUEZ, WIFE, AS
TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON, AND NOT AS JOINT TENANTS

LOAN NUMBER: 6810009500

LEGAL MESCRIPTION:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK IN THE
STATE OF YL'.INOIS, TO WIT:LOT 25 IN BLOCK 5 IN WALTER G. MCINTOSH'S FIRST
ADDITION O NORWOOD HEIGHTS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 7,
TOWNSHIP 40 NOXTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THE%FOF RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY,
ILLINQIS, ON JUNE 3/1524 AS DOCUMENT NO. 8448871, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 5225 N NOCaMANDY AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60656

RANLLIIN vesouez
4552344'4"“

When-tecarded mailte: #:6943936 1L
First American Title Imllnmmullmmﬂh FIRST AMERICAN ELS
Loss Mitigation Title Services 121061 MODIFICATION AGREEMENT @
P.Q. Box 27670 "
Santa Ans, CA 92799 10 0 0
RE: VASQUEZ - PROPERTY REPORT
HUD Modification Agreement 12272012_45 WDI2106.1 6510009500

First American Mortgage Services Page 6



